
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400304
DATE : 16.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Consumables for HP-LP and

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 29.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012400214

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600027219 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; SIZE: 240MM ID, 280MM
OD, 24MM THK; TYPE:AUTOCLAVE; FILLER
MATERIAL: GRAPHITE; MFR: BOPP & REUTHER
VALVES GMBH
:MPN: 1-02-90050-850: APPLICATION: HP/LP
REDUCTION STATION STOP VALVE;MODEL/TYPE:
AE 225.350/350.113; B&R N: 92102154; DWG: 3-18-0 0
029; POS:1/6; MATERIAL CODE: 6.1107; ITEM: 11/1; 2;
3

         3 EA

2 3600027221 PACKING_RING; APPLICATION: HP/LP REDUCTION
STATION STOP VALVE; MODEL: AE225.350/350.113;
B&R N: 92102154; DWG: 3-18-00029; POS: 1-1
6; ITEM:11/1; 2; 3; MATERIAL NO: 6.1120

        15 EA

3 3600027222 RING_TYPE: AUTOCLAVE; SIZE: 306MM ID, 360MM
OD, 26MM THK; MATERIAL:GRAPHITE/SS; MFR:
BOPP & REUTHER MESSTECHNIK GMBH:
APPLICATION: H
P/LPREDUCTION STATION CONTROL VALVE;
MODEL: DCE 2.225.350/1600.113; BOPP &REUTHER
MESSTECHNIK GMBH; COMM NO: 92102154; DWG:
3-18- 00
101; POS: 1/6;ITEM: 30/1; 30/2; 30/3

         3 EA

4 3600027224 PACKING_RING; APPLICATION: HP/LP REDUCTION         15 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400304
DATE : 16.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Consumables for HP-LP and

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 29.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012400214

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

STATION CONTROL VALVE; MODEL:DCE
2.225.350/1600.113; B AND R N: 92102154; DWG:
3-18-0010
1; POS:1/16; ITEM: 30/1; 2; 3; MATERIAL CODE:
5.8596

5 3600027228 GASKET_TYPE: AUTOCLAVE; SIZE: 100MM ID,
115MM OD, 10MM THK; MATERIAL:GRAPHITE;
SHAPE: ROUND; MFR: BOPP & REUTHER VALVES
GMBH: APPLI
CATION:HP/LP REDUCTION STATION SPRAY
CONTROL VALVE; MODEL: WRE
50.150/150.113;BOPP & REUTHER MESSTECHNIK
GMBH; COMM NO: 92102154; DW
G: 3-18-00027;POS: 1/8; ITEM: 70/1; 70/2; 70/3;
MATERIAL CODE: 6.1107

         3 EA

6 3600027230 PACKING_RING; APPLICATION: HP/LP REDUCTION
STATION SPRAY CONTROL VALVE;MODEL: WRE
50.150/150.113; B AND R N: 92102154; DWG: 3-18-00
027; POS:1/16; ITEM: 70/1; 2; 3; MATERIAL CODE:
6.1120

        15 EA

7 3600027231 GASKET_TYPE: AUTOCLAVE; SIZE: 66MM ID, 80MM
OD, 8MM THK; MATERIAL:GRAPHITE; RATING:
CLASS 1500; SHAPE: ROUND; MFR: BOPP &

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400304
DATE : 16.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Consumables for HP-LP and

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 29.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012400214

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REUTHER VA
LVESGMBH; APPLICATION: HP/IP REDUCTION
STATION STOP VALVE; MODEL: DAE 50.80/80. 113;
BOPP & REUTHER MESSTECHNIK GMBH; COMM NO:
92102
154; DWG:3-18-00032; POS: 1/6; MATERIAL CODE:
6.1107; ACTUATOR MODEL NO AHFA100;KKS CODE:
80LBA40/50AA003

8 3600027234 GASKET_TYPE: METAL JACKETED, AUTOCLAVE;
SIZE: 125MM ID, 150MM OD, 14MMTHK; MATERIAL:
GRAPHITE/SS; SHAPE: ROUND; MFR: BOPP &
REUTHER
 VALVESGMBH: APPLICATION: HP/IP REDUCTION
STATION CONTROL VALVE; MODEL:
DCE4.50.80/200.113; BOPP & REUTHER
MESSTECHNIK GMBH; COMM NO
: 92102154;DWG: 3-18-00109; POS: 1/6; ITEM: 100/1;
100/2; MATERIAL CODE: 6.1107

         5 EA

9 3600027237 PACKING_RING; APPLICATION: HP/IP REDUCTION
STATION CONTROL VALVE; MODEL:DCE
4.50.80/200.113; B AND R N: 92102154; DWG:
3-18-00109; P
OS: 1/16;ITEM: 100/1; 2; MATERIAL CODE: 5.8596

        30 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400304
DATE : 16.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Consumables for HP-LP and

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 29.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012400214

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

10 3600027241 GASKET_TYPE: AUTOCLAVE; SIZE: 55MM X 45MM X
7.5MM; MATERIAL: GRAPHITE;RATING: CLASS 1500;
SHAPE: CIRCULAR; MFR: BOPP & REUTHER VALVE
S GMBH;APPLICATION: HP/IP REDUCTION STATION
SPRAY CONTROL VALVE; MODEL:
WRE12.25/25/25.113; BANDR N: 92102154; DWG:
3-18-00028; POS:
 1/8; MATERIALCODE: 6.1107; ACTUATOR TYPE:
AHTA 50-20/40; KKS CODE:80LAE40/50AA101/102

         4 EA

11 3600027240 PACKING_RING; INSIDE DIAMETER: 56MM; OUTSIDE
DIAMETER: 74MM; THICKNESS:11MM; MATERIAL:
GRAPHITE; MFR: BOPP & REUTHER VALVES GMBH;
MP
N: 1/6;APPLICATION: HP/IP REDUCTION STATION
SPRAY CONTROL VALVE; MODEL:
WRE12.25/25/25.113; B AND R N: 92102154; DWG:
3-18-00028; PO
S: 1/6;MATERIAL CODE: 5.8596; ACTUATOR TYPE:
AHTA 50-20/40; KKS CODE:80LAE40/50AA101/102

         4 EA

12 3600027243 PACKING_RING; INSIDE DIAMETER: 30MM; OUTSIDE
DIAMETER: 18MM; THICKNESS:6MM; MATERIAL:
GRAPHITE; MFR: BOPP & REUTHER VALVES GMBH;
APP

        15 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400304
DATE : 16.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Consumables for HP-LP and

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 29.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012400214

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

LICATION:HP/IP REDUCTION STATION SPRAY
CONTROL VALVE; MODEL: WRE 12.25/25/25.113;B
AND R N: 92102154; DWG: 3-18-00028; POS: 1/16; MA
TERIAL CODE: 6.1120;ACTUATOR TYPE: AHTA
50-20/40; KKS CODE: 80LAE40/50AA101/102

13 3600027225 GASKET_TYPE: FLAT; SIZE: 54MM ID, 70MM OD,
2MM THK; MATERIAL: GRAPHITE;SHAPE: ROUND;
MFR: BOPP & REUTHER VALVES GMBH: MPN:
6.1101: M
PN:1-75-23208-818: APPLICATION: HP/LP
REDUCTION STATION CONTROL VALVE;MODEL:
DCE 2.225.350/1600.113; BOPP & REUTHER
MESSTECHNIK G MB
H; COMMNO: 92102154; DWG: 3-18-00101; POS: 1/25;
ITEM: 30/1; 30/2; 30/3

        18 EA

14 3600027226 GASKET_TYPE: AUTOCLAVE; SIZE: 54MM ID, 70MM
OD, 10MM THK; MATERIAL:GRAPHITE; SHAPE:
ROUND; MFR: BOPP & REUTHER VALVES GMBH:
APPLICA
TION:HP/LP REDUCTION STATION CONTROL VALVE;
MODEL: DCE 2.225.350/1600.113;BOPP & REUTHER
MESSTECHNIK GMBH; COMM NO: 92102154; DWG:
3-18-00101;POS: 1/27; ITEM: 30/1; 30/2; 30/3;

        36 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400304
DATE : 16.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Consumables for HP-LP and

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 29.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012400214

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MATERIAL CODE: 6.1107

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Consumables for HP-LP and HP-IP bypass station's PCV and stop vales,

Make- M/s Bopp <(>&<)> reuther

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012400304
DATE : 16.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Consumables for HP-LP and

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 29.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012400214

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 7  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


